

## The Mizoram Gazette

## EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

RNI No. 27009/1973

Postal Regn. No. NE-313(MZ) 2006-2008

VOL - XLVIII Aizawl, Friday 13.9.2019 Bhadrapada 22, S.E. 1941, Issue No. 607

## <u>DEED CHANGING NAME</u> <u>BEFORE THE JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE FIRST CLASS, AIZAWL, MIZORAM</u>

BY THIS DEED I, the undersigned **Mimi Lalrimawii Fanai, D/o F. Lalnienga** (new name), resident of **Republic Veng, Aizawl, Mizoram** previously called F. Lalrimawii (former name) do hereby:

- 1. Wholly renounce, relinquish and abandon the use of my former name of F. Lalrimawii, and in place thereof do assume from the 3rd April, 2019 the name of **Mimi Lalrimawii Fanai**, so that I may hereafter be called, known and distinguished not by my former name of F. Lalrimawii but by my assumed name of **Mimi Lalrimawii Fanai**.
- 2. For the purpose of evidencing such my determination declare that I shall at all times hereafter in all records, deeds and writings and in all proceedings, dealings and transactions, private as well as public and upon all occasions whatsoever use and sign the name of **Mimi Lalrimawii Fanai**, as my name in place of and in substitution for my former name of F. Lalrimawii.
- 3. Expressly authorize and request all peresons at all times hereafter to designate and address me by such assumed name of F. Lalrimawii.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto subscribed my former and adopted names of F. Lalrimawii and **Mimi Lalrimawii Fanai**, respectively and affix my signature on this the 3rd April, 2019.

Signed and delivered by Mimi Lalrimawii Fanai, Formerly F. Lalrimawii

In the presenc eof:

Witnesses:

Sd/-

Sd/-

 Lalngaihsaki Fanai R/o Republic Veng, Aizawl 2. Cicilia Lalhmingmawii R/o Edenthar, Aizawl

Identified by me: Signed before me:

Sd/-

Sd/-**Lalhmingthangi** Advocate

Judicial magistrate 1st Class-I

Aizawl District Aizawl : Mizoram